SEASON | 1987 BERWICK 1987 Compiled By Mark Aspinell

' Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes /
LEAGUE:' FIN'SHED 6th OF 16 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST TO Speedway Researcher
MILDENHALL IN THE 2nd ROUND

VENUE = POWDERHALL STADIUM ' COMPETITION |SPRING CUP

EDINBURGH || 00 || 00  [BERWICK DATE: 27/03/1987

RESULT: RAINED OFF 'AGREGATE SCORE

COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM
AWAY TEAM
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VENUE = |BERRINGTON LOUGH | COMPETITION '|CHALLENGE

BERWICK \ 0.0 .00 [EDINBURGH DATE: 28/03/1987
RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE

COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM
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VENUE | CLEVELAND PARK

' |COMPETITION ' TEES-TWEED TROPHY 1st LEG

MIDDLESBROUGH || 370 || 410 | |BERWICK DATE: 02/04/1987
RESULT: AWAY WIN ' AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM |

Mo  RDER & (R [ PTS |Ep TPTS M PM

1| FioRa, wark (S e e e L L A IR AR T AT I N B

2 | NORTON, Ashiy | Talle iz (sl [ 10 0 el s |20 [m0] ] []

"2 | wiLcock, sive | fadlz 2 (ol 0 00 sl |loo [0 ] []

4 | BURROWS, v | | [z [f s [a1 [ [ I Il l[se [0 [ ] [

5 | DIXON, Marin | [ la [allalia el | Il o |loo][20][] ]

6 | Teaes, Roand | | [0l lolfo [ 10 0 [ I Ilal[oes |[oo [0 ] []

7] BuCK, Ancrew | | ool [ 00 0 I 2z [ e Jfoo [ 10 ] [

6 | MeAMARA, petr | [z )lo I J0 0 0 00 Jlz][ 20 |[w [a0 ]| ] []
AWAY TEAM

No DR & (R PTs [Be [TPTS M PW

3] WekiA, Chare | | ] (eI I e[ e | (G0 [we] ] [

"2 | /COURTNEY, Sean | [En 2] 0 0 [ [ s (20 [s0 ] [] [

"3 | WeDERWOTT, Steve | | =] (F ]I I e[ e | (a0 (e ] [

|4 | [GRANT, Rob | | L1 (2 N T O T O N A

|5 | [FINCH, Steve | | N T O I T X R B A

| 6 | [MCHALE, Paul | | Ll oo [ 00 10 0 00 J[s ][ 20 [10 [30 ] [] []

|7 | \WOFFINDEN, Rob | | Lz o 2| 0 [ [ a4l 70 [[10][ 80 [] []
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
| 1 [NORTON, A | |COURTNEY, s \ MCcKINNA, C \ DIXON, M \ 692 [ 30 30 | 30 30 | \
| 2 |WOFFINDEN, R | |McHALE, P \ BUCK, An . TEBBS,R \ 734 [ 10 50 | 40 80 | \
ﬂDIXON,M | [BURROWS, M . GRANT,R . FINCH,S \ 682 | 50 | 10 | 90 90 | |
| 4 [McDERMOTT, s | \WOFFINDEN, R | WILCOCK, §  TEBBS,R \ 690 [ 10 50 | 100 140 | \
| 5 [DIXON, M | McKINNA, C | COURTNEY, S \ BURROWS, M F 682 |30 30 130 170 | \
| 6 [McDERMOTT, s | WILCOCK, § ~ NORTON, A | McHALE P \ 680 | 30 30 | 160 200 | ]
| 7 [GRANT,R | WILCOCK, § \ FINCH, S  TEBBS,R \ 698 [ 20 40 | 180 240 | \
| 8 [DIXON, M | |NORTON, A | COURTNEY, S | WOFFINDEN, R \ 682 [ 50 10 | 230 250 | \
ﬂDIXON,M ‘ [MCDERMOTT,S ‘ :BURROWS,M ‘ :McHALE,P \ | 680 \ 4.0 ] 2.0 27.0 ] 27.0 | ]
10 [NORTON, A | McNAMARA, P . GRANT,R \ FINCH, S \ 686 [ 50 10 | 320 280 | \
11 [McKINNA, C | |COURTNEY, s | WILCOCK, § \ BUCK, An \ 690 [ 10 50 | 330 330 | \
12 |[BURROWS, M | WOFFINDEN, R | MCDERMOTT, S | MCNAMARA, P \ 688 | 30 30 360 360 | |
13 [McKINNA, C | [GRANT,R | WILCOCK, § \ DIXON, M \ 682 [ 10 50 | 370 410 | \
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VENUE = |BERRINGTON LOUGH

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

BERWICK ' 00 | 00  MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 05/04/1987
RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \
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VENUE = POWDERHALL STADIUM ' COMPETITION |SPRING CUP

EDINBURGH |00 | 00 | [BERWICK DATE: 10/04/1987
RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE |

COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM
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VENUE BERRINGTON LOUGH ‘ ’COMPETITION ‘K.O.C. PRELIMINARY ROUND 1st LEG

BERWICK \ 0.0 .00 NEWCASTLE DATE: 11/04/1987
RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE

COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM
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VENUE | BERRINGTON LOUGH ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE |

BERWICK | 550 | 230 | GLASGOW DATE: 18/04/1987
RESULT: RESULT VOID ' AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | |RACED AS GLASGOW, RENAMED WORKINGTON - EXPELLED FROM LEAGUE \
'HOME TEAM |

No. | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

| 1| [MeKINNA, Charlie | | IERRENIEN mﬁﬁﬁﬁmwm n

|2 | [COURTNEY, Sean | | Lzl 2 [0 |0 [ [ [[a][ 80 [[30 [10] ] [

|3 | [McDERMOTT, Steve | | Lesllsllr sl L [ [ [[al[ e oo [90 ] ] [

| 4 | [GRANT, Rob | | Les 2 ls [2| 0 [ [ [ al[w0[[10][ 10| ] []

|5 | [FINCH, Steve | | IR uuuuuugmu O

| 6 | [McHALE, Paul | | L S O 0 O Y X - R o R

| 7 | \WOFFINDEN, Rob | | 3] o L s ro ({10 [ 80 ] []
AWAY TEAM

No. || RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | [LAWSON, Steve | | = (20 N O B Y IR YC o I B

|2 | [BEATON, Bobby | RR o e i e [ ee (oo [oo | ][]

5] TRVING, Jackson | | 1] (o w10 I [ 1[5 [ a0 |[10][s0] (] [J

|4 | [POWELL, Geoff | | Lolloffz [aifol [ [ [[s ][ 30 oo [30 ][] []

5] WeKINNA, Warin | | (2] (] 00 I I [ [ so |[eo] [0 ] (] [J

6 | [CoOPER, Deek | [ le v ool 0 00 s 20 |[w [a0 | [ [

| 7| IRVING, Michael | | Lo fo b L0 I L 2 [ oo [leo] [ o0 | [] []
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 [McKINNA, C | |COURTNEY, s \ IRVING, J \ LAWSON, S (Bxc | 599 | 50 | 10 | 50 | 10 | \
T‘WOFFINDEN,R | [McHALE, P | COOPER, D ~ IRVING,M \ 611 [ 50 [ 10 [ 100 20 | |
| 3 [GRANT,R | [McKINNA, M \ FINCH, S \ POWELL, G \ 603 [ 40 20 | 140 | 40 | \
| 4 |McDERMOTT, s | |McHALE, P \ IRVING, J \ IRVING, M \ 601 [ 50 10 | 190 50 | \
5 ‘LAWSON,S | [GRANT,R \ FINCH, S \ POWELL, G \ 591 [ 30 30 | 220 80 | |
| 6 [McKINNA, C | |COURTNEY, s \ IRVING, J | COOPER, D \ 593 [ 50 | 10 [ 270 | 9.0 | \
| 7 [McDERMOTT, s | |POWELL, G | COOPER, D \ MCcHALE, P | F | 592 | 30 30 300 120 | \
8 ILAWSON,S | [COURTNEY, S | WOFFINDEN, R  IRVING,J \ 585 | 30 | 30 | 330 150 | |
| 9 [GRANT,R | McKINNA, M \ FINCH, S | COOPER, D \ 602 [ 40 20 | 370 170 | \

MCcKINNA, C | |COURTNEY, s \ POWELL, G \ McKINNA, M FlExc| 587 | 50 | 10 | 420 | 180 | \
11 IWOFFINDEN,R | [LAWSON,S  IRVING,J  MCDERMOTT, § EF | 509 | 30 30 | 450 210 | |

MCcKINNA, C | [GRANT,R \ McKINNA, M | COOPER, D \ 589 [ 50 10 | 500 | 220 | \

McDERMOTT, S | FINCH,s \ LAWSON, S \ POWELL, G \ 595 [ 50 10 | 550 230 | \
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VENUE | |BROUGH PARK

- |COMPETITION | |K.O.C. PRELIMINARY ROUND 1st LEG

NEWCASTLE || 510 || 440 | [BERWICK DATE: 20/04/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | OWEN, Tom | | Lzl loflF el [ 0 [l s |[ 30 |20 [ 50 ] []

2 | omare, cary | [s)l1 2 mmﬁﬁﬁmww O 0

|3 | MORTON, Dave | | s fls s [l ]l [ J[ I[s5] B0 | ] ]

4| couRTHEY, ware | (22 2 --Emm-@ 00

s | BLACKBURN, Daud | [a)ls (a2 | [ s 12020 [10] 7 ]

& | /coope, paul () | Tecl [0 0 0 10 0 0 2l [eol[ 1] [ [

|7 | [BOWES, Shane | | lex |1 o [oflo [ || s |[ 10 [[oo [ 10 [] []
AWAY TEAM

No.  ROER & (R PTS | 8P [TPTS FM P

1| ek, Charie | [alfallz [2]f2] 0 [ J[s| e [oo[s0] O [

2 | (couRTHEY, Sean | Tex lo v (w10 00 el 20 |20 [40 | O [

ERI=To [z (s s [a]fa ][0 [ J[&] 10 [0 [ma] 0 [

4| GRanT, o | [ lz iz o]l 0 0 0 el se |[w0 [eo ]| O [

s | NG, Steve | To [0 s [olfal " [ (s 40 [0 [ ][0 [

6 | MorALE, pau | 0 N A AT A ET RN T 2 s R

7| worENDEN, Rob | Tallzln [olla /vl 1| Jle]|l s [20[mo] [] [J
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A } H \ A \Other:
T‘O'HARE,G | |owen, To [ MCcKINNA, C  COURTNEY, S FiExc 694 | 50 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 |WOFFINDEN, R | [McHALE, P | COOPER, P |Exc BOWES, S FfExc| 715 | 00 | 50 | 50 | 60 | \
| 3 [BLACKBURN,D |  [COURTNEY,M | GRANT,R . FINCH,S \ 693 [ 50 10 | 100 7.0 | \
T‘MORTON,D | |McDERMOTT, s  COOPER, P | MCHALE, P \ 697 | 40 [ 20 [ 140 90 | |
| 5 |[BLACKBURN, D | |COURTNEY, M \ MCcKINNA, C | COURTNEY, S \ 690 [ 50 10 | 190 100 | \
6 |McDERMOTT, S | \WOFFINDEN, R | OHAREG .~ OWEN,To \ 700 [ 10 50 | 200 150 | \
T‘MORTON,D | [GRANT,R \ BOWES, S \ FINCH, S \ 699 [ 40 20 | 240 170 | |
| 8 [McDERMOTT, s | OHARE, G | WOFFINDEN, R \ BOWES, S \ 707 [ 20 40 | 260 210 | \
9 [McDERMOTT, | [COURTNEY, M | BLACKBURN,D |  WOFFINDEN,R \ 681 | 30 | 30 | 200 240 | ]
10 [FINCH, S | [GRANT,R .~ OHARE,G . OWEN,To | F | 696 | 10 50 300 290 | |
11 [MORTON, D | McKINNA, C | COURTNEY, S \ BOWES, S \ 692 [ 30 30 | 330 320 | \
12 [McDERMOTT, S | [COURTNEY, M .~ OWEN,To  FINCH,S \ 688 | 30 | 30 | 360 350 | ]
13 [BLACKBURN, D | [MCKINNA, €  MORTON, D . GRANT,R \ 690 | 40 | 20 | 400 370 | |
14 |OHARE, G | \WOFFINDEN, R  COURTNEY, S \ BOWES, S \ 692 [ 30 30 | 430 400 | \
15 [MORTON, D | |BLACKBURN,D |  FINCH,S  MCDERMOTT, FRem 692 | 50 10 | 480 410 | ]
16 |[COURTNEY, M | MCKINNA,C | WOFFINDEN, R | OWEN, To EF | 690 [ 30 30 | 510 440 | |
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VENUE  |STATION RD

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

LONG EATON || 460 || 310 | [BERWICK DATE: 22/04/1987
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | PRICE, Kevin | RR L O T Y T Y B

| 2 | STEAD, lan | | L [ex o] I—\ﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-mlﬁ O 0O

5 ] VAN, wies | 2 2o ] [

"4 | lowen, Riehe | e s [ [ [ W | e T [ e

5 | SHORT, Gerald | | [sll2s [allz [ [ [ s [me][w (1 ] [

6 | DOYLE, Glemn | [a]lz s uuuuuugmm 0

7| (caRTER, o | [allo allzlloll | 1 sl a0 |[w0 [s0]| ] []

& | YOUNG, Kemny | | [0l 10 [ 00 0 [ I lxiloes J[oo [0 ] [
AWAY TEAM

No. || RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | McKINNA, Charlie | | N (T | - oo | [] T[]

| 2 | [COURTNEY, Sean | | Lo L2 0 L el so (oo [ 8o | [] []

|3 | [McDERMOTT, Steve | | N I 2 O N | I O O

| 4 | [GRANT, Rob | | Loz flo [ J0 00 0L L 3 20 [loo][ 20 | [] []

|5 | FINCH, Steve | | Lafloffo 00 10 0 0 3 [ 20 (oo [ 20 [] []

" 6 | RoSS, wayne | | L2 S T DO Y O X O

| 7| \WOFFINDEN, Rob | | Lol ol 00 00 0 00 s [ 20 [[10 [ 30 | [] []
Ht.H 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H \ A H H \ A \Other:
| 1 [McKINNA, | EVANS,M . STEADI  COURTNEY, S \ 656 | 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 |pOYLE, G | |Ross,w . CARTERR | WOFFINDEN, R \ 656 | 40 | 20 | 70 50 | |
| 3 [SHORT, G | FINCH,s | OWEN,Ri . GRANT,R \ 672 [ 40 20 [ 110 | 7.0 | \
4 [EvANs, M | DOYLE G  McDERMOTT, $  WOFFINDEN, R \ 657 | 50 | 10 | 160 80 | |
5 ‘COURTNEY,S | SHORT, G \ MCcKINNA, C | CARTER,R \ 662 [ 20 40 | 180 120 | |
| 6 [SHORT, G | ROss,w \ McDERMOTT, S | STEAD, | F/Exc| 662 | 30 | 30 | 210 150 | \
| 7 |DOYLE, G | McKINNA, C \ EVANS, M \ FINCH, S \ 655 [ 40 20 | 250 170 | |
8 ICOURTNEY,S | |WOFFINDEN, R . CARTERR  STEAD/I \ 677 | 10 | 50 | 260 220 | |
| 9 [SHORT, G | CARTER,R \ ROSS, W |Exc McDERMOTT, S EF | 669 | 50 | 00 | 310 220 | \
10 [DOYLE, G | [GRANT,R . STEAD,| \ FINCH, S \ 662 [ 40 20 | 350 240 | |
11 IEVANS,M | [COURTNEY, S | MCKINNA, C . CARTERR \ 657 | 30 | 30 380 270 | |
12 [DOYLE, G | McDERMOTT, $ \ ROSS, W . YOUNG,K \ 655 [ 30 30 | 410 300 | \
13 [EVANS, M | SHORT, G \ MCcKINNA, C . GRANT,R \ 651 [ 50 10 | 460 310 | |
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VENUE | |BERRINGTON LOUGH ' COMPETITION K.O.C. PRELIMINARY ROUND 2nd LEG

BERWICK | 640 | 320 NEWCASTLE DATE: 25/04/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ' AGREGATE SCORE | | 108.0 | 83.0
'COMMENTS: \ ‘NEWCASTLE WERE UNABLE TO USE RIDER REPLACEMENT FOR INJURED TOM OWEN AS
THEY WERE NOT ABLE TO PRODUCED A DOCTORS NOTE

'HOME TEAM

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

1| ek, Charie | 3] [10=] --EEE---- 0 0

2 | ‘CoURTNEY, Sean | | [z ][z [z [x)z [ [ |[ 1[5 [ s |[s (1m0 [ []

5 | MeDERMOTT, Seve | [EXIENIEY @uuuuugﬁw 0 0

4| cRan, rob | [allz 2 llz]lv ] | 0 sl s |[30 [m0] ] []

s | Fincr, Steve | | (ol lslw [20 0 [ I 1[5 [s0 [0 [ 70 ] [

"6 | WoRFNDEN, Rob | [alla z/(al [ 1 1 el uolw [120]

7 | Ross, wayne | | {0 i s e | O = i
AWAY TEAM

No.| | RIDER | L |2 (3 4] s e 7. [8 [ R | PTS HBPHTst\@

|1 | (COOPER, Paul (I) | | el o 2 e (oo [0 [ ][]

| 2 | TEBBS, Roland | | Laflo o fof 00 0 [ 4] 10 [leo [20 [] []

|3 | [MORTON, Dave | | loliafls f2r s [ [ [[e[[ e oo [90  [] []

| 4| [COURTNEY, Mark | | 3] Lo s o [ |l e | 80 oo [ 80 [] []

| 5 | [BLACKBURN, David | | lzflofla 2o la [ [ [[e[[ 60 [10 [ 70 ][] []

| 6 | \WICKS, Steven | | laflo L L 2l e Jleo [ 20 [] [

| 7| [BOWES, Shane | | LF ca i ifs 0 Jle [ [ eo oo [ e0 | [] []
Ht.H 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H \ A H H \ A \Other:
| 1 [McKINNA, C | [COURTNEY, S  TEBBS,R | COOPER, P F | 5727 |50 10 50 10 | \
| 2 |WOFFINDEN, R | [ROSs,w | WICKS, S \ BOWES, S (F | 592 | 50 10 100 20 | \
| 3 |COURTNEY, M | |BLACKBURN, D . GRANT,R \ FINCH, S \ 587 [ 10 50 | 110 70 | \
4 |WOFFINDEN, R | McDERMOTT, S . BOWES,S . MORTON, D \ 591 [ 50 10 | 160 80 | \
| 5 [FINCH, S | [GRANT,R | COURTNEY,M . TEBBS,R \ 598 [ 50 10 | 210 9.0 | \
| 6 |[McKINNA, C | [COURTNEY, s \ MORTON, D | WICKS, S \ 583 [ 50 10 | 260 100 | \
7 |[McDERMOTT, s | |WOFFINDEN, R | COURTNEY,M | BLACKBURN,D | 578 [ 50 10 | 310 110 | ]
| 8 [ROSS, W | |COURTNEY, s \ BLACKBURN, D \ BOWES, S F/Exc 588 | 50 | 10 | 360 120 | \
| 9 [MORTON, D | [GRANT,R \ FINCH, S | COOPER, P \ 587 [ 30 30 | 390 150 | \
10 [McKINNA, C | BLACKBURN,D |  COURTNEY,S | COURTNEY,M \ 584 | 40 | 20 | 430 170 | ]
11 |[McDERMOTT, S | MORTON, D \ ROSS, W  TEBBS,R \ 584 [ 40 20 | 470 190 | \
12 [McKINNA, C | [GRANT,R \ BOWES, S \ BLACKBURN, D \ 580 [ 50 10 | 520 20.0 [MORTON,D \
13 [COURTNEY, M | FINCH,S | COOPER, P  MCDERMOTT, EF || 580 | 20 40 | 540 240 | ]
14 |WOFFINDEN, R | |COURTNEY, s \ BOWES, S . TEBBS,R \ 585 [ 50 10 | 590 250 | \
15 [MORTON, D | McDERMOTT, S \ BLACKBURN, D \ FINCH, S \ 588 [ 20 40 | 610 290 | \
16 [BOWES, S | [McKINNA, C . GRANT,R  COURTNEY,M \ 581 [ 30 | 30 | 640 320 | ]
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VENUE | BERRINGTON LOUGH

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BERWICK | 600 | 180 | |BOSTON DATE: 02/05/1987
RESULT: RESULT VOID ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: |  BOSTON WITHDREW FROM LEAGUE \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| ek, Charie | 5] sl L 00 e[ mo ][0 [0 ]

| 2 | [FINCH, Steve | | Lz ls 2 mﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-WIﬁ O 0O

| 3 | |McDERMOTT, Steve | | L s iis [s ] [ [ J[ [ 4]] 120 [[o00]][ 120] ]

| 4| (GRANT, Rob | | Lzl ol 0 0 [ [ e[ 8o [[20/[ 100 ] ] []

| 5 | [COURTNEY, Sean | | Ll [ ]l [0 0 J[ [ 4] 100 [[20][120] [

6 | Ross, wayne | XIS uuuuuwwmw 0 0

| 7| \WOFFINDEN, Rob | | Ls ol [ 00 [0 [ 11 [[3][s0 [[10 [60 ] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1 s, andy | [a)lo fa faliam] I J[e][ s |loo][ 0| [J

2 | ALLEN, Dave CRR 0 0 L0 e[ eo Jfeal [0 | O O

5| eaLowi, Car | [a )l fafoliz [ | I J[s ] se |loo][s0] [ [J

4 | white, phi | (R0 o (2 a1 [ [ so |lo0[s0 ][0 [J

s | FisHER, Andy | [aflo o[ 00 0 I el leol [ 10 ] O O

6 | cLece, any | fo i o[ 10 L 10 I a0 leo] [ 10 ] O O

7 | coopeR, on | Lo flo o [ 1 [ 1 I J[a]l oo loo[ a0 | [ [J
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
| 1 |McKINNA, C | [FNcH,s [ HINES, A | CLEGG,G \ 580 [ 50 [ 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 |WOFFINDEN, R | ROss,w | CLEGG,G | COOPER,J \ 601 [ 50 10 | 100 20 | \
| 3 |COURTNEY, S | [GRANT.R . FISHER,A . WHITEP (Ret | 590 | 50 10 | 150 30 | \
4 [McDERMOTT, s | |Ross,w . BALDWIN,C | COOPER,J \ 587 [ 50 | 10 | 200 40 | |
| 5 |GRANT,R | [COURTNEY, s . WHITE,P \ HINES, A \ 596 [ 50 10 | 250 50 | \
6 |FINCH, s | McKINNA, C | BALDWIN,C  WHITEP \ 500 [ 50 10 | 300 60 | \
T‘McDERMOTT,s | WHITE,P \ ROSS, W \ FISHER, A \ 577 [ 40 20 | 340 80 | |
| 8 [HINES, A | FINCH,s \ BALDWIN, C | WOFFINDEN, R \ 583 [ 20 40 | 360 120 | \
9 [COURTNEY, S | [GRANT,R | HINES, A .~ BALDWIN,C \ 605 | 50 | 10 | 410 130 | ]
10 [McKINNA, C | FINCH,S . WHITE P . COOPER,J \ 587 | 50 | 10 | 460 140 | |
11 [McDERMOTT, S | |\WOFFINDEN, R \ HINES, A \ FISHER, A \ 588 [ 50 10 | 510 150 | \
12 [McKINNA, C . [BALDWIN,C . GRANT,R | CLEGG,G \ 588 | 40 | 20 | 550 17.0 | ]
13 [McDERMOTT, S | [COURTNEY, S . WHITEP  HINES, A (Ret | 587 | 50 10 | 600 180 | |
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VENUE | BERRINGTON LOUGH

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BERWICK | 600 | 180 | [EXETER DATE: 16/05/1987
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

| 1 |[McKINNA, Charlie | ] I[2 ] EX e 120 | [

2 | WORFINDEN, Rab | | [aflaila (2]l 10 1 [ J[a][00][oo][m0]| ] ]

[McDERMOTT, Steve || 3] L2 1 I 1 4] uo | ] ]

4 | GRanT, o | 2] sl L 00 e[ so |[30 [120] ]

5 | ‘CoURTNEY, Sean | | =] o] 0 L I I e[ s |[o0][ 80 ][] ]

6 | MoHALE, Pau | Lalladlz [ 00 0 LI e[ s [0 [ 70 ] [

7 | Ross, wayne | [z L1 L 0L s [ ee [[s0 [s0 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| RVET, An | [o e [a0ia [ [ I s [ s |[oo [0 [ [J

2 | (criee, Bruce DR T LI Mo [ [eo Jfeol[ 00 [ [

5 | swaRT, Davi | [z [alfa [0 [ [ J[ J[4 [ s0 |[oo [50 O] [J

4| 00K, Coln | | o) feIfz [ 00 0 L I I3[ s |[oo [50 O [

5 | aAsoN. Ain | [o [ lfo [T 0 [ I &[0 |[oo [ 10 O [

6 | coLES, il | | [adfo o [a)la [ Il s [ a0 |[oo [ 30 O [J

7| SELL anay | Lol lolfo [ 00 [ [ I 3o |[oo [ 00 [ [J

& | MATTINGLEY, Tany | | fof[olfo [ |0 [ [ I s [ oo |[oo [ 00 ] [J
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 |WOFFINDEN, R | McKINNA, C \ RIVETT, A \ MATTINGLEY, T | 582 [ 50 10 | 50 10 | \
| 2 |McHALE, P | ROss,w | COLES,M | SELLA \ 604 | 50 | 10 | 100 20 | |
| 3 |COURTNEY, S | [GRANT,R | COOK,C \ MASON, A \ 588 [ 50 10 | 150 30 | \
| 4 [McDERMOTT, s | SMART,D \ MCcHALE, P | SELLA \ 573 [ 40 | 20 [ 190 | 50 | \
| 5 |COURTNEY, S | [GRANT,R \ RIVETT, A | COLES,M \ 597 [ 50 10 | 240 60 | |
| 6 |WOFFINDEN, R | McKINNA, C | SMART,D | COLES,M \ 586 [ 50 10 | 290 7.0 | \
| 7 [McDERMOTT, s | [McHALE, P \ MASON, A . COOK,C F/Exc| 57.6 | 50 | 10 | 340 | 80 | \
| 8 |WOFFINDEN, R | [ROSs,W | SMART,D \ RIVETT, A F/Exc| 584 | 50 | 10 | 390 90 | |
| 9 |COURTNEY, S | [GRANT,R | COLES,M \ MATTINGLEY,T | 593 [ 50 10 | 440 100 | \
10 [McKINNA, C | [cooK,C | WOFFINDEN, R \ MASON, A \ 576 [ 40 | 20 | 480 | 120 | \
11 [McDERMOTT, S | [ROss,wW \ RIVETT, A \ MATTINGLEY,T | 577 [ 50 10 | 530 130 | |
12 [GRANT, R | McKINNA, C | SMART,D | SELLA \ 587 [ 50 10 | 580 140 |[MASON, A \
13 [RIVETT, A | McDERMOTT, $ . COLES,M  COURTNEY, S \ 587 [ 20 40 | 600 180 | \
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VENUE | BERRINGTON LOUGH

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BERWICK | 480 | 300  CANTERBURY DATE: 23/05/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

1 s, chare | z] a0 e[ se Jla0l[mo] [ ]

2 | WORFINDEN, Rob | [o]is (s (sl [ 1 [ J[a]lss |lo0l[s0 ] O

3 | MeDERMOTT, Seve | %] 0 o [ Ceo | [

"4 loRaNT, Ra | (5] RO 00 0 [ [ se Jfool[ s ][] ]

5 | COURTNEY, Sean | [z] 0 s o o T AT M R

6 | WAL, pau | Tadle ol J0 0 0 00 sl se |0 [a0 | ] []

7 oss, wayne | ] C L 0 s [ se [ee [0 ][] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo mDER & R pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1| Mo, e | falls allallall | 1 s s0|loo [10] ] []

2 | sei e | [a]lo 2 (ol o [ | [ |[s] s |lool[a0 |0 O

s | ewirrs,pau | T2 lo Wil 0 0 0 00 2l 20 oo [20] [ [J

4| TiLeuRY, Rob | (v la o fa il 0 00 s a0 oo [a0 | [] []

s | WHTTAKER, Pa CemR ] 0 000 I Jle [ ee Jee [0 | [ [

6 | CHALCRAFT, Car | Lol la ol (el L 10 0 el 20 |[w0 [a0 ][O [

7| ErTAN, Roben | T2 0lo 2 llwli2 | 1 sl 70 |[w [e | [ [
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A } H \ A \Other:
T‘MULLE‘I‘I’,D | [McKINNA, € | SPINK, M | WOFFINDEN, R \ 583 [ 20 [ 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [Ross, W | PETTMAN,R \ MCcHALE, P | CHALCRAFT,C \ 599 [ 40 20 | 60 60 | \
| 3 [GRANT,R | [COURTNEY, S | CHALCRAFT,C . TILBURY,R T 604 | 50 10 110 70 | \
T‘MCDERMOTT,S | EviTTs,P | MCHALE, P  PETTMAN,R \ 588 | 40 | 20 [ 150 90 | |
| 5 |GRANT,R | [COURTNEY, S \ MULLETT, D | SPINK, M \ 592 [ 50 10 | 200 100 | \
6 |WOFFINDEN, R | McKINNA, C . TILBURY,R \ EVITTS, P FRem 594 | 50 | 10 | 250 110 | \
T‘McDERMOTT,s | [PETTMAN,R \ MCcHALE, P  TILBURY,R \ 601 [ 40 20 | 290 130 | |
| 8 |WOFFINDEN, R | SPINK, M \ PETTMAN, R \ ROSS, W (Exc | 587 | 30 30 | 320 160 [EVITTS,P |FINs
9 [MULLETT, D | [GRANT,R  COURTNEY, S | CHALCRAFT,C \ 583 [ 30 | 30 | 350 190 | ]
10 |WOFFINDEN, R | [McKINNA, €  TILBURY,R . SPINK, M \ 592 | 50 | 10 | 400 200 | |
11 [MULLETT, D | [ROss,w \ McDERMOTT, S | SPINK, M \ 578 [ 30 30 | 430 230 | \
12 [McKINNA, C | PETTMAN,R | CHALCRAFT.C | GRANT,R Ret | 587 | 30 30 | 460 260 | ]
13 [MULLETT, D | [COURTNEY, S  TILBURY,R  MCDERMOTT, § (Ret | 582 | 20 40 | 480 300 | |
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VENUE | |ARLINGTON STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

EASTBOURNE || 530 || 250 | [BERWICK DATE: 24/05/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

